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INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
First Year (B.Tech) 

Commnencement of Semester 

Odd Semester, Academic Year 2024-25 

Induction Programme 

Eid-e-Milad (Holiday) 
Commencement of Classes 

Dussehra (Holiday) 

Description 

Mahatma Gandbi Jayanti (Holiday) 

CSMSS 

Class Test- 1 (Time for Class Test: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 
11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 
Students Feedback 1 

Display of Class Test - 1 Result 

Parent Meet 

University, Lonere. 

Students Activities: (Guest Lecture/ Industrial Visit etc.) 

Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) (Holiday) 
Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday) 
Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

Mid Semester Examination 
Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Academic Review by Dean Academics 

Display of Mid Semester Exam Result 

Students Feedback 2 

Class Test -2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 

Christmas (Holiday) 

11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 

Date: 02/09/2024 

Date 
12/09/2024 

12/09/2024 to 
21/09/2024 
16/09/2024 

23/09/2024 

02/10/2024 

12/10/2024 

14/10/2024 to 
19/10/2024 
14/10/2024 to 
19/10/2024 

21/10/2024 to 
26/10/2024 
23/10/2024 
24/10/2024 

26/10/2024 

01/11/2024 

02/11/2024 
15/11/2024 

25/11/2024 

25/11/2024 to 
29/11/2024 
25/11/2024 to 

30/11/2024 
04/12/2024 

23/12/2024 to 
28/12/2024 

23/12/2024 to 
28/12/2024 
25/12/2024 

Day 
Thursday 

Thursday to 
Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 

(SMSS 

Wednesday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Saturday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Friday 
Monday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Wednesday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Display of Class Test - 2 Result 
Display of Attendance and Provisional Defaulter List 
Internal Submissions and Remedial Classes for Attendance 
Improvement 
Conclusion of Classes 
Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List 
OraVPractica/Seminar Examinations 
End Semester Exams (Tentative) 

Dr. K. N. Pathan 
Dean - Academics 

Dr-R.P. Chopade 
IQAC Coordinator 

01/01/2025 

08/01/2025 

09/01/2025 to 
11/01/2025 
11/01/2025 
11/01/2025 

13/01/2025 to 
15/01/2025 

17/01/2025 to 
28/01/2025 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday to 

Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Wednesday 
Friday to 
Tuesday 

Dr. U. B. Shinde 
Principal 
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Commencement of Third Semester 

Eid-e-Milad (Holiday) 

INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
M.Tech (First Year & Second Year) 

Academic Year 2024-25 (Odd Semester) 

Commencement of Classes for First Semester 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 
Dussehra (Holiday) 

Description 

Class Test - I (For First Semester Students) 

Display of Class Test - 1 Result 

CSMSS 

Project Review 1 for Third Semester students 

Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) (Holiday) 
Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday) 

Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

Students) 

Lonerec. 

Mid Semester Examination (For First Semester Students) 

Project Reviewv 2 for Third Semester students 

OraVPractical/Seminar Examinations (For Third Semester 

Christmas (Holiday) 

Conclusion of Semester (For Third Semester Students) 
Display of Mid Semester Exam Result 

Class Test - 2 (For First Semester Students) 

Display of Class Test - 2 Result 

Students) 

Internal Submissions (For First Semester Students) 

Conclusion of Classes (For First Semester Students) 
Oral/Practical/Seminar Examinations (For First Semester 

Dr. K. N. Pathan 
Dean � Academics 

End Semester Exams (Tentative) (For First Semester 

Students) 

Dr. R. P. Chopade 
IQAC Coordinator 

Date: 30/07/2024 

Date 
01/08/2024 

12/09/2024 
16/09/2024 
02/10/2024 

12/10/2024 

14/10/2024 to 
19/10/2024 
19/10/2024 
23/10/2024 

01/11/2024 

02/11/2024 

15/11/2024 

25/11/2024 to 
29/11/2024 
23/11/2024 

25/11/2024 to 
29/11/2024 
29/11/2024 
04/12/2024 

23/12/2 024 to 
28/12/2024 

25/12/2024 
01/01/2025 

09/01/2025 to 
11/01/2025 
11/01/2025 

13/01/2025 to 
15/01/2025 

17/01/2025 to 
28/01/2025 

Day 
Thursday 
Monday 
Monday 

Wednesday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Saturday 
Wednesday 

Friday 
Saturday 

Friday 
Monday to 

Friday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Friday 

CSMSS 

Friday 
Wednesday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday to 

Saturday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Wednesday 
Friday to 
Tuesday 

Dr. U. B. Shinde 
Principal 













 



 



 



















 
 



Academic Calendar 2016-17                  (Semester - I) 

SR.NO. EVENT DATE 

1 First Term start [S.E.,T.E. & B.E.] 18th July 2016 

2 First Term start [F.E.] 5th August 2016 

3 Holiday (Independence Day celebration)  15th August 2016 

4 Holiday  (Parshi New Year) 17th August 2016 

5 Holiday (University Vardhapan Din) 23rd  August 2016 

6 Class Test  I [S.E.,T.E. & B.E.] 10th  to 13th August 2016 

7 Holiday  (Ganesh Chaturthi) 05th  September 2016 

8 Holiday  (Bakari Eid) 13th  September 2016 

9 Holiday  (Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din) 17th September 2016 

10 Class Test I (FE) 
 

11 Class Test  I (Second Year- New Batch) 19th to 22nd  September 2016 

12 Class Test II [ S.E.,T.E. & B.E.] 19th to 22nd  September 2016 

13 Holiday  (Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti) 02nd October 2016 

14 Holiday  (Dasara) 11th  October 2016 

15 Class Test II (FE) 
 

16 Holiday  (Moharam) 12th October 2016 

17 Holiday (Diwali Vacations)  28th October 2016 to 3rd  November 2016 

18 Holiday (Guru Nanak Jayanti) 14th November 2016 

19 Holiday (Eid –a- Milad) 12th  December 2016 

20 First Term End [S.E.,T.E. & B.E.] 22nd  October 2016 

20 Practical Exam [S.E., T.E. & B.E.] 7th to 17  November 2016 



21 Examination Starts [F.E., S.E., T.E. & B.E.] 21st  November to 14th  December 2016 

22 Holiday  (Christmas) 25th December 2016 

 

Academic Calendar 2016-17                  (Semester - I) 

SR.NO. EVENT DATE 

1 Second Term start [F.E., S.E., T.E. & B.E.] 9nd  January 2017 

2 Holiday (University Foundation Day) 14th   January 2017 

3 Holiday (Republic Day) 26th January 2017 

4 
  

5 Class Test  I [F.E.,S.E.,T.E. & B.E.] 1st to 4th February 2017 

6 Holiday (Chh. Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti) 19th  February 2017 

7 University Holiday (Science Day) 28th  February  2017 

8 Holiday (Mahashivratri) 24th  February  2017 

9 Class Test II [F.E., S.E., T.E. & B.E.] 1st to 4th March 2017 

10 Holiday (Dhulivandan) 13th March 2017 

11 Holiday (Gudipadawa) 28th  March 2017 

12 Holiday (Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Jayanti) 11th  April 2017 

13 
Holiday (Good Friday & Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Jayanti) 
14th April 2017 

14 Annual Social Gathering 9th to 15th April 2017 

15 First Term End 15th April 2017 

16 Practical Exam 17th April to 29th  April 2017 



17 Examination  Starts 2nd May 2017 

18 Examination  End 25th  May 2017 
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